Special Council Meeting December 6, 2010 4:25 p.m. Council Chambers

Agenda:

The following pieces will be addressed:

<u>2010-525</u>: A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to pay Jeff Hood the sum of \$1,962.52 for costs of repair and restoration to the basement and loss of his personal property resulting from a sewer backup at his residence on 552 Washburn Road, Tallmadge, Ohio 44278, Council District 6, for the Executive's Department of Environmental Services, and declaring an emergency.

<u>2010-526</u>: A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to pay Harvey Russell the sum of \$5,547.24 for costs of repair and restoration to the basement and loss of his personal property resulting from a sewer backup at his residence on 488 Dot Court, Akron, Ohio 44319, Council District 8, for the Executive's Department of Environmental Services, and declaring an emergency.

<u>2010-527</u>: A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to pay Nathan Tharp the sum of \$5,661.72 for costs of repair and restoration to the basement and loss of his personal property resulting from a sewer backup at his residence on 578 Washburn Road, Tallmadge, Ohio 44278, Council District 6, for the Executive's Department of Environmental Services, and declaring an emergency.

<u>2010-528</u>: A Resolution authorizing the County Executive to pay Albert Struharik the sum of \$9,998.99 for costs of repair and restoration to the basement and loss of his personal property resulting from a sewer backup at his residence on 568 Washburn Road, Tallmadge, Ohio 44278, Council District 6, for the Executive's Department of Environmental Services, and declaring an emergency.

John Schmidt

District 2 Council Member

Tim Crawford

District 7 Council Member

Nick Kostandaras District 1 Council Member

Ilene Shapiro At Large Council Member

Jerry Feeman District 6 Council Member

Council President